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LPG Distributorship for PACS in Karnataka


171  SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:


Will the Minister of COOPERATION be pleased to state:


(a) the details of Primary Agricultural Credit Societies (PACS) who have submitted their application for LPG distributorship as part of diversifying its activities in the State of Karnataka;

(b) the details of approved applications thereby allotted LPG distributorship, district-wise; and

(c) employment opportunities generated through the above activity?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION

(SHRI AMIT SHAH)

(a): In order to diversify the business activities of Primary Agricultural Credit Societies (PACS), they have been enabled to apply for LPG Distributorships under Open (CC) category against advertisements issued by Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs).

However, no advertisement has been issued by OMCs for selection of LPG Distributorships in the

State of Karnataka after the amendment of the Unified Guidelines for Selection of LPG

Distributorships.


(b) and (c): Does not arise.

*****

